BLA Application Process Sheet for: BL-09-00024 Skone

Planner Jeff Watson | Date: 8/13/2009
Map Number 22-11-11052-0001 Parcel Number 423337
Map Number 22-11-11052-0002 Parcel Number 433337
Map Number 22-11-11052-0003 Parcel Number 443337
Application Submitted On: | 6/30/2009 Deem Complete On or By: 7/28/2009 s
Zoning PUD
Done  N/A Date Action Comments
X 7/24/2009 Take assignment in Eden and Map (BLAs, Layer & Raster)
X 7/24/2009 Preliminary Submittal Requirements Checklist, Critical Areas
X 8/5/2009 Present to Project Review Team
Done N/A Date Determine Application Complete
I I I IIncomplete - Send Official Letter App Expires: 6/28/1900 180
Docs Rec'd On Reply Required By: 1/14/1900 14
Not allowed - Send letter of Denial
X 8/13/2009  |Complete Decision Duc: | 10/28/2009 |lzo
Route in Eden
Done N/A Date Application Processing Due By: I 8/27/2009 I
X 7/27/2009  |Notice to Public Works
X 8/13/2009Notice to Fire Marshall
X Notice to DOT
X Notice to Irrigation District
X Route in Eden
Done  N/A Date Comment Period
15 Day Comment Period Set Date Over I 8/11/2009 IlS Not Required in Code
Keep Returned Mail in File
Done  N/A Date End of Comment Period
X PW or other agency has conditions
PW recommends Final
Done |N/A JDate Conditional Actions
X 9/3/2009  Issue Conditional Preliminary Approval
X 9/3/2009 IAttach Comments
X 9/3/2009  Letter to Agent
X 9/3/2009  Letter to Applicant
X 9/3/2009  Save in Folder
X 11/3/2009 Route in Eden
X 11/3/2009 JConditions met
X 11/3/2009 |Re-submit to PW or...
Done [N/A |Date PW Recommends Final
X 11/3/2009  |Treasurer Sign Off

12/4/2009 Survey Approval

12/4/2009 Attach Comments, application , Survey/Legal

12/4/2009 Letter of Final

12/4/2009 Copy to Applicant

12/4/2009 Copy to Agent

12/4/2009 Copy to Assessor

12/4/2009  |Copy to File

<l Bl e bl K R K

12/4/2009 Finalize map Status

Retire File (Eden)




KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO‘KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

“Building Partnerships — Building Communities” Fax (509) 962-7682

KITTITAS COUNTY

T T e e T O T R T L T

December 4, 2009

Don Skone
99 Hillcrest Drive
Selah WA 98942

RE: Skone Boundary Line Adjustment, BL-09-00024
Parcel Numbers: 22-11-11052-0001

22-11-11052-0002

22-11-11052-0003
Dear Mr. Skone,
Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed boundary line adjustment and hereby grants
final approval to the referenced application. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note the
following items involved in completing the process:

1. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works Memo for additional information.

2. Final packet has been submitted to the Assessor’s Office on December 4, 2009 to finalize the boundary line
adjustment.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact our office at 509-933-8274.

Sincerely,

4=

Jeff Watson
Staff Planner

cc: Suzanne Skone

Attachments: BLA Application
BLA Legal
Kittitas County Public Works Memo

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENF ORCEMENT ® FIRE INVESTIGATION



KITTITAS COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

KITTITAS C{)UY
MEMORANDUM
TO: Jeff Watson, Community Development Services
FROM: Christina Wollman, Planner 1 (/"
DATE: November 3, 2009
SUBIECT: Skone BL-08-00024

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Boundary Line Adjustment and finds that it
meets current Kittitas County Road Standards.

Our department recommends final approval with the following conditions:

a. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the county road
right of way,

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
reguirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

e. Accessis not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

Please let me know if you have any questions orneed further information.

Page 1 of 1

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL {508) 862-7523
Ellenshurg, WA 985328 FAX {508} 962-7663
GAEng\DevelopmeniiBLA and SEG\BLASkone BL-0S-24\BLA FINAL .doc



BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT (BL—09-00024)
OF BOB HANSEN SHORT PLAT NO. SP—94-16

@
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MAP OF BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT OF
"BOB HANSEN SHORT PLAT” (SP-94-16)

BEING A PORTION OF THE S.W. 1/4, SEC. 11,
T.22N., R.11E., W.M.
KITTITAS COUNTY WASHINGTON

RECORDERS CERTIFICATE

Filed for record this _____day
in book. of.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
This map correctly represents a map made by me or under my
direction in conformance with the requirements of the Survey
Recording Act at the request of

of e 20 ___ < at ____M N 2009
at page at the request of

M. W. MARSHALL

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

7834 SE. 32ND ST. MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040 TEL: (206) 232 - 5282

Mgr.

Supt. of Records Certificate No. 20764

TR SCATE DATE
1"2100' 10-06-2009

SVD__ TMMEMWM F.B. NO. PAGE  JOB NO.

APPD 3821




PORTION OF SW.1/4,SEC.II ,L22N,RITE. WM.

KITTITAS COUNTY,WASH.

APPROVALS

KITTITAS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC WORKS
EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF

S — . -

DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC WORKE

KITTITAS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

PRELIMINARY INSPECTION INDICATED SOII,
CONDITIONS MAY ALLOW USE OF SEPTIC TANKS AS

A TEMPORARY MEANS OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL FOR

SOME BUT NOT NECESSARILY ALL BUILDING SITES
WITHIN THIS SHORT PLAT. 'PROSPECTIVE
PURCHASERS OF LOTS ARE URGED TO MAKE INQUIRIES
AT THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ABOUT ISSUANCE
OF SEPTIC TANK PERMITS FOR LOTS.

DATED THIS DAY OF ., A.D., 1994.

KITTITASV QOUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY PLANNING DIRECTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BOB HANSEN

SHORT PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND FIND
THAT 1T CONFORMS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
OF THE KITTITAS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION.

DATED THIS. DAY OF - /A.D., 1994.

‘TAS COUNTY PLANNING DIRECTOR
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CERTIFICATE OF KITTITAS COUNTY TREASURER

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES AND

ASS SMENTS ARE PATD FOR THE PRECEDING
YEARS AND FOR THIS YEAR IN WHICH THE PLAT
IS NOW TO BE FILED.
PARCEL NO.

DATED THIS DAY OF _ LALM., 1994,

KITTITAS COUNTY TREASURER

NAME AND ADDRESS - ORIGINAL TRACT OW

NAME : BOB HANSEN
ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1706
MERCER ISLAND, WA. 98040

PHONE: 206~ 23 ©i8>

EXISTING ZONE: FOREST ¢RANGE

SOURCE OF WATER: COMMUMITY WATER SYSTEM

SEWER SYSTEM: SEPTIC
WIDTH AND TYPE OF ACCESS:

NO. OF SHORT PLATTED LOTS: FOUR (4)
SCALE: 1" = '

NERS

e B

SHEET | OF 2

SUBMITTED ON:
AUTOMATIC APPROVAL DATE: _
RETURNED FOR CAUSE ON__

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

'

FILED FOR RECORD THIS _ DAY OF ‘

1994, R
AT PAGE(S) . AT THE RF,QUE—L

BEVERLY M. ALLENBAUGH BY___
KTTT

AT M., IN BOOK ___ OF SHORT PLATS!
T OF M. W. MARSHALL

TAS COUNTY AUDITOR
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE H
This map correctly represents a survey made by me or under my

M.W. MARSHALL

direction in conformance with the requirements of the Survey PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
Filod d i day of 1 o
od fer record s oo day o d e M Recording Act at the request of.._ ... 7834 S.E. 32np . 232.8282 . MERCER ISBLAND. WASHINGTON 88040
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Jeff Watson

Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services .
411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 2 ) XJ
Ellensburg, WA 98926 =S m
= P
<3 FZ a‘-m-)
&o o I
cE =
= & m
=2 (=]

Dear Jeff,

Please find attached the Legal Description and survey displaying the new acreage and lot
dimensions, easements and access of each parcel as required for final approval. I will be
contacting the County Treasurer today to address their requirements of pre-payment of
taxes. We look forward to a timely completion of the boundary line adjustment.

Since{ely thanks,

834 60™ Ave SE
Mercer Island, WA 98040

CC.

Jill Arango

Cascade Land Conservancy
409 North Pine Street
Ellensburg, WA 98926



M.W. MARSHALL

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

7834 S.E. 32ND SUITE 205 e MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040 e (206) 232-5282 e 1-888-230-5282 e FAX (206) 236-1554

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REVISED LOT 3

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, W.M. THENCE N 00°
24°40”E ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION A DISTANCE
OF 424.90 FEET; THENCE N 80°00°00”E A DISTANCE OF 64.35 FEET;
THENCE N 89°00’°00”E A DISTANCE OF 235.00 FEET; THENCE N
60°00°00”E A DISTANCE 340.00 FEET; THENCE N 37°00°00”E A
DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET; THENCE S 40°41’14”E A DISTANCE OF
234.21 FEET; THENCE S 89°54°36”E A DISTANCE OF 520.05 FEET TO
THE WESTERLY MARGIN OF SNOW SHOE LANE; THENCE

S 6°07°00”W ALONG SAID WESTERLY MARGIN A DISTANCE OF
30.17 FEET; THENCE N 89°54°36”W A DISTANCE OF 512.65 FEET;
THENCE S 74°02°27”W A DISTANCE OF 538.50 FEET; THENCE S
00°24°40”W A DISTANCE OF 351.22 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID SECTION; THENCE N 89°54°36”W ALONG SAID SECTION A
DISTANCE OF 344.90 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.



M.W. MARSHALL

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

7834 S.E. 32ND SUITE 205 e MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040 e (206) 232-5282 o 1-888-230-5282 @ FAX (206) 236-1554

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REVISED LOT 2

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, W.M. THENCE

S 89°54°36”E ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 11 A
DISTANCE OF 344.90 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE N 00°24°40”E A DISTANCE OF 351.22 FEET; THENCE

N 74°02°27”E A DISTANCE OF 538.50 FEET; THENCE S 89°54°36”E A
DISTANCE OF 512.65 FEET TO THE WESTERLY MARGIN OF SNOW
SHOE LANE; THENCE S 6°07°00”W ALONG SAID WESTERLY
MARGIN A DISTANCE OF 30.17 FEET; THENCE N 89°54°36”W A
DISTANCE OF 514.05 FEET; THENCE S 74°02°27”W A DISTANCE OF
50.50 FEET; THENCE S 11°47°08”E A DISTANCE OF 466.00 FEET TO
THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION; THENCE N 89°54°36”W
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 562.28 FEET MORE OR
LESS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.



M.W. MARSHALL

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

7834 S.E. 32ND SUITE 205 e MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040 e (206) 232-5282 e 1-888-230-5282 e FAX (206) 236-1554

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REVISED LOT 3

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, W.M. THENCE N 00°
24°40”E ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION A DISTANCE
OF 424.90 FEET; THENCE N 80°00°00”E A DISTANCE OF 64.35 FEET;
THENCE N 89°00’00”E A DISTANCE OF 235.00 FEET; THENCE N
60°00°00”E A DISTANCE 340.00 FEET; THENCE N 37°00°00”E A
DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET; THENCE S 40°41°14”E A DISTANCE OF
234.21 FEET; THENCE S 89°54°36”E A DISTANCE OF 520.05 FEET TO
THE WESTERLY MARGIN OF SNOW SHOE LANE; THENCE

S 6°07°00”W ALONG SAID WESTERLY MARGIN A: DISTANCE OF
30.17 FEET; THENCE N 89°54°36”W A DISTANCE OF 512.65 FEET;
THENCE S 74°02°27”W A DISTANCE OF 538.50 FEET; THENCE S
00°24°40”W A DISTANCE OF 351.22 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID SECTION; THENCE N 89°54°36”W ALONG SAID SECTION A
DISTANCE OF 344.90 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.



KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

o . . . Oftice (509) 962-7506
Building Partnerships — Building Communities Fax (509) 962-7682

September 3, 2009

Don Skone

99 Hillcrest Drive

Selah WA 98942

RE: Skone Boundary Line Adjustment, BL-09-00024

Dear Mr. Skone,

Community Development Services is in receipt of the above referenced application. The application has been deemed
complete and preliminary approval is hereby granted. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note
the following items must be completed prior to final approval of the administrative segregation and must be submitted to our

offices for review:

1. Alegal description or survey displaying the new acreage and lot dimensions of each parcel must be submitted to
our office prior to final approval.

2. Full year’s taxes need to be paid for all tax parcel numbers per requirement of the Kittitas County Treasurer’s
Office.

3. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works Memo for information regarding additional
requirements.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at (509) 933-8274.

Sincerely,

ﬁ@@@k

Jeff Watson
Staff Planner

Attachments: Kittitas County Public Works Comments

cc:  Suzanne Skone

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ¢ ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES * CODE ENFORCEMENT ® FIRE INVESTIGATION



BIL.A Preliminary Submittal Requirements For:

BL-09-00024 Skone

Date Received: June 30, 2006

Review Date: July 24, 2009

Map Number: 22-11-11052-0001, 22-11-11052-0002, 22-11-11052-0003
Parcel Number: 423337, 433337, 443337

Planner: Jeftf Watson  Zoning: PUD

¥ Second Page of Application turned in (Contact Page)
¥ 8.5 X 11 Preliminary Plat Map
[~ Parcel History (Required for Comm Ag & Ag 20 if <20 Acres)

v Located within Fire District Fire District 51 (Snoqualmie Pass)

I Located within Irrigation District No

» School District

" InUGA  Easton School District

Critical Areas

" Yes © No Withina Shoreline of the State Environment:

“Yes ¢ No Withina FIRM Floodplain Panel #: | 5300950050B
" Yes  No Withina PHS Habitat Habitat Type:

“Yes ¢ No Wetland in Parcel Wetland Type: R3USC
““Yes ™ No Seismic Rating Category:

2 Yes i No Within Coal Mine Area

7 Yes ¢ No Hazardous Slope in Parcel Category:
™ Yes = No Airport Zones within Parcel Zone:
“ Yes ¢ No Adjacent toForest Service Road Road:

“"Yes ™ No Adjacentto BPA Lines or Easement

2 Yes i No Within 1000' of Mineral Land of LTS




RN KITTITAS COUNTY

~ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

KITTITAS COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jeff Watson, Community Development Services
FROM: Christina Wollman, Planner I C}\

DATE: July 27, 2009

SUBJECT: Skone BL-09-00024. 22-11-11052-0001, -0002, -0003.

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Boundary Line Adjustment Application. In
order to ensure that it meets current Kittitas County Road Standards, the applicant needs to provide the
following prior to final approval:

1.

The proposed access with appropriate easement(s) shall be shown and shall conform to
applicable Kittitas County Road Standards.

A revised legal description that describes the final configuration of the subject property shall be
required.

The applicant needs to be aware of the following:

a.

f.

An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the county road
right of way.

Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

All roads located within this development or roads that provide access to this development shall
be constructed to current county road standards unless any other maintenance agreements,
forest service road easements or state easements require higher road standards. The higher of
the road standards shall apply.

Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards apply to
this proposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Page 1 of 1

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663

G:\Eng\Development\BLA and SEG\BLA\Skone BL-09-24\BLA PRELIM.doc
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KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

= “Building Partnerships — Building Communities” Fax (509) 962-7682
KITIITAS COUNTY
PERMIT NUMBER: P/, — 0] ~000 2
KITTITAS COUNTY
REQUEST FOR PARCEL SEGREGATION, PARCEL COMBINATION AND BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT
Assessor’s Office Community Development Services Treasurer’s Office
Kittitas County Courthouse Kittitas County Permit Center Kittitas County Courthouse
205 W 5™ Suite 101 411 N Ruby, Suite 2 205 W 5" Suite 102
Ellensburg, WA 98926 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Ellensburg, WA 98926

KITTITAS COUNTY ENCOURAGES THE USE OF PRE-APPLICATION MEETINGS. PLEASE CONTACT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TO
SET UP A PRE-APPLICATION MEETING TO DISCUSS A PROPOSED PROJECT.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK. ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY. PURSUANT TO KCC 15A.03.030, A COMPLETE
APPLICATION IS DETERMINED WITHIN 28 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE APPLICATION SUBMITTAL PACKET AND FEE. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS
MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE APPLICATION PACKET:

REQUIRED FOR SUBMITTAL

Unified Site Plan(s) of current lot lines and proposed lot lines with distances of all existing structures, well heads and septic

drainfields.
Signatures of all owners and/or applicants (if more than one).

OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS

An original survey of the current lot lines. (Please do not submit a new survey of the proposed adjusted or new parcels until
after preliminary approval has been issued.)

Legal descriptions of the proposed lots.

Assessor Compas Information about the parcels.

o0& R

APPLICATION FEE:

[[1$760Administrative Segregation (5630 CDS/$130 FM) Zﬁs Major Boundary Line Adjustment (5200 CDS/$65 FM)
___ SEGREGATED INTO LOTS, ___ BLA BETWEEN PROPERTY OWNERS

___ SEGREGATED FOREST IMPROVEMENT SITE ___ BLA BETWEEN PROPERTIES IN SAME OWNERSHIP
___“SEGREGATED” FOR MORTGAGE PURPOSES ONLY E] $166 MINOR BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT ($101 CDS/$65 FM)
___ ELIMINATE (SEGREGATE) MORTGAGE PURPOSE ___ BLABETWEEN PROPERTY OWNERS

ONLY PARCEL ___ BLABETWEEN PROPERTIES IN SAME OWNERSHIP
["1$50 Combination [ 1s50 Mortgage Purposes Only Segregation

___ COMBINED AT OWNERS REQUEST

FOR STAFF USE ONLY

APPLICATION RECEIVED BY:
DATE: RECEIPT #

Lo, Sdo

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION * PERMIT SERVICES * CODE ENFORCEMENT



THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AND THE TREASURER’S OFFICE PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO THE ASSESSOR’S OFFICE.

Name, mailing address and day phone of land owner(s) of record:
Landowner(s) signature(s) required on application form.

Name: Svzanne SKene

Mailing Address: 2921 ot Aye SE
City/State/ZIP: Meveer Laland WA 98640
Day Time Phone: 206 - 252 - (AT

Email Address: skone @ ¢ n

Name, mailing address and day phone of authorized agent, if different from land owner of record:
If an authorized agent is indicated, then the authorized agent’s signature is required
for application submittal.

Agent Name: jD% S Woucs

Mailing Address: 17 r/ww/am?’vL brive

City/State/ZIP: %/4 )/l } WA 2 7 4,2

Day Time Phone: sp7 952-0047 ‘C’d'( 527 877 -725 7 Hessees
Email Address: dbw < L’ou&@ S / ‘/‘@/ . i4c°/"/L

Street address of property:
Address: 124 Swowsshioe \lane. (‘ Lok 3)

City/State/ZIP: Suapq e!g,chg: Yaces,., WA 98065H
_Tores\ Ramme VLD

Zoning Classification:

Original Parcel Number(s) & Acreage New Acreage
(1 parcel number per line) (Survey Vol ,Pg )
. YY3331 _ 5.5T acve (Lot B) 5.5 weve L i
, ~ m
Y3323 56.%5 awe (Lev 2) 5 .25 acvé 4 Gre
_M23337  4.7¢ awve (Lo k) a oA
Applicant is: v, Own Other

L"'Applicant Signature (r( different from owner)




Treasurer’s Office Review

Tax Status: ;(COQ P@‘d Bytmg’ﬂmw Date: \\ z é Sl ( )O\

Kittitas County Treasurgr’s Office

N N N

of

Community Development Services Review
This segregation meets the requirements for observance of intervening ownership.
This segregation does meet Kittitas County Code Subdivision Regulations (Ch. 16.04 Sec. )
This segregation does meet Kittitas County Code Subdivision Regulations (Ch. 16.04.020 (5)
Deed Recording Vol. Page Date **Survey Required: Yes No
This “segregation” is for Mortgage Purposes Only/Forest Improvement Site. “Segregated” lot shall not be considered a
separate salable lot and must go through the applicable subdivision process in order to make a separately salable lot. (Page 2
required)
This BLA meets the requirements of Kittitas County Code (Ch. 16.08.055).

Card #: - Parcel Creation Date: —
Last Split Date: = Current Zoning District: ‘P \.} D
Review Date: 9 / 13 l} 200 (’%‘ By: \\:FQ,‘QEC (/Q BC‘%@ TAN
**Survey Approved: (€ / y ! 2009 By:

Notice: Kittitas County does not guarantee a buildable site, legal access, available water or septic areas, for parcels receiving
approval for a Boundary Line Adjustment or Segregation.

NOTE:

BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEFINITION IN KITTITAS COUNTY CODE 16.08.055: Boundary line adjustments are not
intended to make changes that result in increased development or density otherwise regulated by applicable land use codes. The
resulting legal descriptions shall incorporate the original legal descriptions and the resulting change to those descriptions.



This page must be completed for mortgage purpose only segregations, improvement sites on forest land and for boundary line
adjustments not requiring a survey. Please use this page to indicate which parcels contain improvements.

THIS AREA FOR USE BY APPLICANT
(Use additional sheets as needed)

1 he Purpose 0( A’\Mﬁ Ye u%‘\* e 4 a%ocm}e lot

iwv?m\leme/\d'ﬁ cu,v\rmhv\ sva Lot D —\-o Lot 2. se
e ac.cbuwaee.\ ‘4\1 Caceade Lond donsevaney.

Lo)( % < G\
6ccanciu\ —+the \m?m\lemawf'ts (_C&\a\"\3 V\Atu—\ e

wov-eck A.wcw\ éfvw\ Co\c Areelc. e 1 ‘M./VWL_Q«] 'S

@v—o“atmn.’w\.& cieéi‘fé;ce ‘{Dca—'\(’IO'V\ ‘Q’V Vﬂl@c&-\«bn (e

on He ot line of  Lots | and 2, recbu\révw] e
Small aob‘uf;«\—menk o the ot line bedweer, Tese lods.

Directions:
1. Identify the boundary of the segregation:
a. The boundary lines and dimensions
b. Sub-Parcel identification (i.e. Parcel A, B, C or Lot 1, 2, 3, etc.)

2. Show all existing buildings, well heads and drain fields and indicate their distances from the original exterior property lines AND
from the proposed property lines. If you have a copy of an original survey, please attach. A new survey will not be needed until
preliminary approval has been granted.

3. Provide legal descriptions for each proposed tax parcel and identify by letter or number use on the map. Example: Parcel A — The
North 75 feet of the West 400 feet of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 02;
Township 20 North; Range 16 East; W.M.; Except the West 30 feet thereof for roads.

UPDATED 5/1/09



KITTITAS COUNTY PERMIT CENTER

A Co 411 N. RUBY STREET, ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 RECEIPT NO.: 00005143
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
(509) 962-7506 (509) 962-7698 (509) 962-7523
Account name: 020936 Date: 6/30/2009
Applicant: SKONE, SUZANNE S
Type: check #2033
Permit Number Fee Description Amount
BL-09-00024 BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT MAJOR 200.00
BL-09-00024 BLA MAJOR FM FEE 65.00

Total: 265.00
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ing in locating said premises and the Company

Bob Hatses) Shott Plat
PORTION OF SW.1/4,SEC.1I,T 22N,,RIIE.,W.M.
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASH. The Corpany has not smrveyed the premises &

<h below is famished without chargs solely for the purpose of assist .
::l“!! t:;u‘l‘nhty a8 10 the validity, location. or ownership of any easement or other ms'nuet sh?“n thereon, nor for the
nsccurscies therein, including the accumte location of boundaries, including water bound This s.lfe!ch.doe: not puiport
to show all highways, roads and easemeats adjoining or affecting g'ajgl premises, poris ita part of modiification of the report,
mmuann‘poﬁqwahumeevidmlowhiﬂh Hinbhed

APPROVALS

KITTITAS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORXS

[
P
=50y
1

EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS_ }5b~ DAY or et P O Sag Teg iy
. A.D7, 1994. —— \\%
L W
N

WIARRAL. AT &7 gREWATIR Dy 1
b v atst

P \ \t-
9 o wame maers 35 9 1 Isk
1NN R T en tosu vt , ; 1 '}f
R prpriopapeiin fiiaophui) ; 1
KITTITAS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMEXT T RRETTTE TR 7~ K F ‘\ \:::;m
Lo s o
PRELIAINARY INSPECTION INDICATED SOIL ey H X
CONDITIONS MAY ALLOW USE OF SEPTIC TANKS AS Sy % Ve
A TENPORARY MEANS OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL FOR 1 % Vo VICIHITY MAP
SOME BUT NOT NECESSARILY ALL BUILDING SITES ] T * b= (e
WITHIN THIS SHORT PLAT. PROSPECTIVE W Ve I
PUNCEASERS OF LOTS ARE URGED 70 MAXE INQUIRIES 3 /4
AT THE COUNTY WEALTR DEPARTMENT ABOUT ISSUANCE i It —— 4
OF SEPTIC TANK PERNITS FOR LOTS. j I S ‘v
: g AR em et - /ff/;
o EERTTERS . i

S Ry
TR Y

(€3]
LREIE YR

]

RITTITAS COUNTY LTH 1cl

avo-

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY PLANRING DIRECTOR

DATED THIS [lﬁDAY or_ zré# s+ A.D., 1994, L

o e
T s -

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BOB MANSEN

SHORT PLAT HAS BEEZN EXAMINED BY ME AND FIND
THATY IT CONFORMS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN /
OF THE KITTITAS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION,

DATED THIS (50!1 OoF. JZ(;} JA.D., 1994,

4

\_,_ N

T
NAME AND ADDRESS - ORIGINAL TRACT OWNERS

NAME: BOB HANSEN
ADDRESS: P. O, BOX 1706
HERCER ISLAND, WA, 98040

T . - 5189
IPICATE OF KITTITAS COUNTY TREASURER PNORE: 20e-° 236

ZXISTING IONE: PomEST {RANGE
'8 ARE PAID FOR THE PRECEDIRG SOURCE OF WATER: COMMUMITY WATER 9YSTEM

Y T SEWER SYSTEM: SSPIIC
[ TOR THis YEAR AN WHICH FHE PLAT WIDTH AND TYPE OF ACCESS:

- A =))-/33 - MO, OF SHORT PLATTED LOTS: FOUR (4) AUDITOR'S CERTIPICATE
SCALE: "o 00’

-l;’

L 1 2

8LS.___DAY OF A.M., 1994,
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' d .. & % SUBNITTED ON: AT PAGE(S)_J32 AT THE REQUEST OF M, W, MARSHALL 2
H - oy i —————
ks ‘ AUTOMATIC APPROVAL DATE: 24
\-"' COUNTT TREASURER e LSRR, BEVERLY M. ALLENBAUGH BY_«£. :
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Poob Hadsed Sk Plab
KITTITAS COUNTY,WASH.

ORIGINAL PARCEL DESCRIPTION

That portion of Section 11, T. 22 N,, R. 11 E,W.M,, dascribad as follows:
At tha south guarter commer of Section 11; thence

north 3°40' 00" wast 73,65 feot; thence curve to the laft

189.00 feet on a radius of 173.24 feet; thence north 66°10'33" west

23.69 feat; thence along & curve to tha left 112,97 feet on a radius of
316,48 feet) thence north 86°37'44" west 76,37 feet; thence along a curve
to the right 157.24 feet on a radius of 160,99 feet; thence north 30*37'58"
sest 44.90 feat; thence along a curve to tha right 46.24 feet on a radius
of 65,49 fect) thenoe north 80°10'47" west 60,00 feet to the wast right of
sy Line of said road; theros lsaving sald right of wny line and following
a portion of tha southerly boundary of Ski~Tur Valley - Vikingdal Division
Plat, north 30°37'3)° west 27,51 fest; thence scuth 74°40'00" weet

199.22 foat) thence north 82°12'00" west 349.00 feet to tha thread of Gold
Creak; thance leaving tha said scutherly boundary of Ski-Tur Valley =
Vikingdal Division Plat ard following along tha thresd of Gold Creek, scuth
54°00'15" wost 210.00 feet) thence scuth 42°00°00* west 240,00 feet; thence
scuth 21°00°00* west 250,00 feet; thence south 7°00°'00* west 200,00 feet)
thenca south 37900'00° west 160,00 feet; thance scuth 66°00'00" west
340.00 feet) thence south 89°00°'00" west 235,00 feet: thence

eouth 80°00°00" west 64.35 foet to the intervection of the thread of Gold
Creek with tha west lins of tha S} of said Sectien 11; thenca

south 0°24'40° west 424,90 feet to the southwest comner of said Section 11;
Qx;: along t);; -a;th line of said Sﬂul“wth 89°54' 36" east, 1,944.04 feet
to true point o . EXCEPT t partion thereof, 1 within
the plat of Starvater, Division T, as per plat thereof r\\caréegug Volume 7
of Plats, pages 45, 46 and 47, records of Kittitas Comty, State of
Hashington

0
sht"
POTES: o JusE
1. X'PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT 10 FEET IN WIDTH IS RESEVED ALONG
ALL LOT LINES. THE 10 FOOT EASEMENT SHALL ABUT THE EXTERIOR

SHORT PLAT BOUNDARY AND SHALL BE DIVIDED 5 FEET ON EACH SIDE
OF INTERIOR LOT LINES.
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RECEIVING NO, 757489

SP-94-16

DERICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT &h% OWNER IN

FEE SIMPLE OF THE WEREIN DESCRIBED REAL PROVERXY, DO HEREBY
DECLARE, SUBDIVIDE AND PLAT AS HEREIN DESCRIBED, AND DEDICATE
TO THE USE OP THE PUBLIC FOREVER ALL ROADS, STREETS, AVENUES
PLACES OR WHATEVER PUBLIC PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON WMHICH SHALL
BE MAINTAINED BY THE INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY OWMERS,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE SET OUR HANDS THIS

Z.n‘ DAY OF @L;ﬁ , A.D., 1994,

L7
——
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF KITTITAS ) S.S.

THIS IS TO CERTIFPY THAT ON THIS ZM DAY OF ,7 ) s A.D.1994,
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED

,TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED
THE FOREGOING DEDICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT THEY SIGNED
THE SAME AS THEIR FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEBED FOR THE USES
ARD PURPOSES THEREIN MENTIONED.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFPICIAL SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST WRITTEN.

(NOTARY PUBLIC IN zAND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESIDING AT ercer Zrdend
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2"{-‘25

UNDA €. CHOLL

STATE OF WASHPGTOR
NOTARY ~o- PUBUC
My Comvmisson Demes M8

. The

fobem wiiow ezps wolely for the purpsse of assisting in locating said premises and the Company
Tae 1ty a9 the adidity, locstion, or ownership of any easement or other matter shown thereon, nor for the
« o ey ineluding the accurate Jocation of boundaries, including water boundaries. This sketch does not purport

+ wigh« iys, roads sad easements agjoining oraffecting said premises, nor is it a part ormodiification of the report,
wavkisisens, poticy or other title evidencs lo which it may be attached.
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